Graphic Symbols
3C2, 3C2L 3C40
■ Specifications
Model Numbers
Descriptions
ELDFG-01EH ELDFG-03EH
-10-3C* -20-3C* -35-3C* -40-3C* -80-3C*
Max. Operating Pressure MPa 35 35

Россия +7(495)268-04-70  Казахстан +7(7172)727-132  Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47
yne@nt-rt.ru || https://yuken.nt-rt.ru
■ Model Number Designation
ELDF G -01 EH -10 -3C2 -XY -C -D -10
Series
Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Amplifier
Type
Rated
Flow
L/min
Spool Type★1 Direction
of Flow
Fail-Safe
Function
Input Signal/Spool
Travel Monitoring
Design
Number
ELDF：
Direct Operated
and High
Response Type
Proportional
Electro-
Hydraulic
Directional and
Flow Control
Valves
G：
Sub-Plate
Mounting
01
EH：
OBE
Type
10
20
35
3C2：10% Overlap
3C40：A, B, T Connection
3C2L：2% Overlap
(Linear Flow Gain)
XY：
Meter-In･
Meter-
Out
C：Neutral
A：P-A,
B-T
Position
B：P-B, A-T
Position
D：Voltage Signal ±10 V
(P→A→B→T Flow with
Input Signal (+))
E：Current Signal 4 - 20 mA
(P→A→B→T Flow with
Current 12 - 20 mA
Signal)
F：Current Signal ±10 mA
(P→A→B→T Flow with
Input Signal (+))
10
03 40
80
★1. The spool in the neutral position is shown.
★2. Phosphate ester type fluids are also supported. When phosphate ester type fluids are used, prefix “F-” to the model number because the special seals (fluororubber) are
required to be used.